Maintenance, Alterations and 
Improvements Paragraph K.
(3) To comply with the over-lay zoning restrictions persons eighteen 
(18) years of age or under shall not reside in any residential unit for 
a period of time exceeding ninety (90) days out of three hundred sixty 
five (365) consecutive days.
(4) Nor the pretense of ignorance by said successor regarding the 
existence of said Declarations shall constitute a valid exemption, or 
release, or avenue of escape from application and enforcement of said 
Declaration by the Apache Wells Homeowners Association, Inc.